TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Country Pride Cooperative, Inc.		03/08/2019	Cooperative Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHS Inc.
Street Address:	5500 Cenex Drive
City:	Inver Grove Heights
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55077
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3638642	COUNTRY PRIDE
Registration Number:	3720944	COUNTRY PRIDE
Registration Number:	3666107	COUNTRY PRIDE
Registration Number:	3660392	COUNTRY PRIDE COOP
Registration Number:	3720952	COUNTRY PRIDE COOP
Registration Number:	3657106	COUNTRY PRIDE COOP
Registration Number:	3634965	COUNTRY PRIDE
Registration Number:	3660393	COUNTRY PRIDE COOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

612/336-4602 Phone:

Email: rerickson@merchantgould.com

Andrew S. Ehard **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06643.00000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Ehard

SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. Ehard/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2019	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Executed TM Assignment CPCInc to CHS Inc#page1.tif		
source=Executed TM Assignment CPCInc to CHS Inc#page2.tif		
source=Executed TM Assignment CPCInc to CHS Inc#page3.tif		
source=Executed TM Assignment CPCInc to CHS Inc#page4.tif		
source=Executed TM Assignment CPCInc to CHS Inc#page5.tif		
source=Executed TM Assignment CPCInc to CHS Inc#page6.tif		

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Country Pride Cooperative, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignor"), a South Dakota

cooperative corporation having a principal place of business at 201 South Monroe Street,

Winner, South Dakota 57580, is the record owner of the United States trademark and service

mark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein; the common law

trademarks listed on Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein, and the domain names

listed on Exhibit C attached hereto and incorporated herein (hereinafter all together known as

"Trademarks")

WHEREAS, CHS Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation having a

principal place of business at 5500 Cenex Drive, Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota 55077, is

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill and

other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

	2 & -19	
Dated:	5-0-17	

Country Pride Cooperative, Inc.

Name: Cody

Title: Charman of the Board

Exhibit A

Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
COUNTRY PRIDE	RN: 3638642 SN: 77609020	(Infl Class: 44) consulting services in the field of agronomy, namely, field mapping, crop scouting and variable rate application of fertilizer and chemicals; custom application of crop protection and plant nutrient products	Renewed June 16, 2019 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: January, 2001 Filed: November 6, 2008 Registered: June 16, 2009
COUNTRY PRIDE	RN: 3720944 SN: 77608615	(Int'l Class: 35) retail store services featuring livestock feed, crop seeds, crop protection chemicals, grain, fuel, propane, gas products, and other agricultural production related goods; procurement, namely, purchasing grain for others	Registered 8 & 15 January 12, 2015 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: January, 2001 Filed: November 6, 2008 Registered: December 8, 2009
COUNTRY PRIDE	RN: 3666107 SN: 77608917	(Int'l Class; 42) consulting services in the field of agronomy, namely, yield map generation and interpretation, soil sampling and site specific fertility recommendations, and analysis of crop yield results (Int'l Class; 44) consulting in the field of livestock breeding, livestock farms and nutrition	Registered 8 & 15 August 31, 2014 Int'l Class: 42,44 First Use: January, 2001 Filed: November 6, 2008 Registered: August 11, 2009
COUNTRY PRIDE COOP and Design	RN: 3660392 SN: 77609309	(Int'l Class: 42) consulting services in the field of agronomy, namely, yield map generation and interpretation, soil sampling and site specific	Registered 8 & 15 August 21, 2014 Int'l Class; 42 First Use: January, 2001 Filed: November 6, 2008

Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
		fertility recommendations, and analysis of crop yield results	Registered: July 28, 2009
COUNTRY PRIDE COOP and Design	RN: 3720952 SN: 77609119	(Int'l Class: 35) retail store services featuring livestock feed, erop seeds, crop protection chemicals, grain, fuel, propane, gas products, and other agricultural production related goods; procurement, namely, purchasing grain for others	Registered 8 & 15 January 12, 2015 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: January, 2001 Filed: November 6, 2008 Registered: December 8, 2009
COUNTRY PRIDE COOP and Design	RN: 3657106 SN: 77609288	(Int'l Class: 39) grain handling, namely, transportation via track; and grain storage	Registered 8 & 15 January 12, 2015 Int'l Class: 39 First Use: January, 2001 Filed: November 6, 2008 Registered: July 21, 2009
COUNTRY PRIDE	RN: 3634965 SN: 77608694	(Int'l Class: 39) grain handling, namely, transportation via truck: and grain storage	Renewed June 9, 2019 Int'l Class: 39 First Use: January, 2001 Filed: November 6, 2008 Registered: June 9, 2009
COUNTRY PRIDE COOP and Design	RN: 3660393 SN: 77609344	(Int'l Class: 44) consulting services in the field of agronomy, namely, field mapping, crop scouting and variable rate application of fertilizer and chemicals; custom application of crop protection and plant nutrient products; consulting in the field of livestock breeding, livestock farms and nutrition	Registered 8 & 15 August 21, 2014 Int? Class: 44 First Use: January, 2001 Filed: November 6, 2008 Registered: July 28, 2009

EXHIBIT B COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

Precision Max



EXHIBIT C DOMAIN NAMES

Countrypridecoop.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006592 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 03/15/2019